

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

ONEOK FIELD SERVICES COMPANY, L.L.C.;
ONEOK MIDSTREAM GAS SUPPLY, L.L.C.;
LUMEN ENERGY CORPORATION;
LUMEN MIDSTREAM PARTNERSHIP, LLC;
NASH OIL & GAS, INC. and L.D. DRILLING, INC.,

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Kansas**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MARK D. COLDIRON
RYAN WHALEY COLDIRON
SHANDY, PLLC
900 Robinson Renaissance
119 North Robinson
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Telephone: 405-239-6040
Facsimile: 405-239-6766
E-Mail: mcoldiron@ryanwhaley.com
*Counsel for Northern
Natural Gas Company*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. The National Market For Natural Gas And The Natural Gas Act.....	5
B. The Cunningham Storage Field	6
C. Northern’s Efforts To Enforce Its Rights Through Litigation	8
D. The Kansas Supreme Court Decision	10
REASONS WHY THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT CERTIORARI	12
The Kansas Supreme Court Decision Threatens To Destabilize The Federal Regulatory Regime And It Conflicts With Well-Settled Precedent From This Court Recognizing The Broad Pre-emptive Scope Of The Natural Gas Act.....	12
A. The Natural Gas Act Pre-empts State Laws That Interfere With FERC’s Exclusive Authority To Regulate The Transportation And Storage Of Interstate Gas.....	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
B. The Kansas Supreme Court’s Decision Undermines Congress’ Regulatory Frame- work For Securing A Stable Supply Of Natural Gas For The Nation	15
CONCLUSION.....	17

APPENDIX

Opinion of the Supreme Court for the State of Kansas, March 15, 2013	App. 1
Opinion of the District Court for the County of Pratt, State of Kansas, April 15, 2010	App. 60

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Backus v. Panhandle E. Pipe Line Co.</i> , 558 F.2d 1373 (10th Cir. 1977)	14, 15, 16
<i>California v. Southland Royalty Co.</i> , 436 U.S. 519 (1978)	3
<i>Cascade Natural Gas Corp. v. FERC</i> , 955 F.2d 1412 (10th Cir. 1992)	5
<i>Colorado Interstate Gas Company v. Thomas E. Wright, et al.</i> , 707 F.Supp.2d 1169 (D. Kan. 2010)	10
<i>In re Northern Natural Gas Company</i> , CP09- 465-000, 131 FERC ¶ 61,209	7, 8, 11
<i>Interstate Natural Gas Co. v. FPC</i> , 331 U.S. 682 (1947)	5
<i>Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P.</i> , 59 FERC ¶ 61,094 (1992)	16
<i>Northern Natural Gas Co. v. ONEOK Field Services Co.</i> , 296 P.3d 1106 (Kan. 2013)	1
<i>Northern Natural Gas Co. v. State Corporation Comm'n of Kansas</i> , 372 U.S. 84 (1963)	11, 13, 14, 16
<i>Northwest Central Pipeline Corp. v. State Corp. Comm'n of Kansas</i> , 489 U.S. 493 (1989)	5, 13, 14, 15
<i>Pub. Serv. Comm'n of Ky. v. FERC</i> , 610 F.2d 439 (6th Cir. 1979)	14, 16, 17
<i>Schneidewind v. ANR Pipeline Co.</i> , 485 U.S. 293 (1988)	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Co. v. Fed. Power Comm’n</i> , 364 U.S. 137 (1960)	14
<i>Transcontinental Pipe Line Corp. v. State Oil & Gas Bd. of Mississippi</i> , 474 U.S. 409 (1986)	11, 13

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. §§ 717 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
15 U.S.C. § 717b	2, 5, 15
15 U.S.C. § 717f	6
15 U.S.C. § 717f(b).....	2, 6
15 U.S.C. § 717f(c).....	5
15 U.S.C. 717f(c)(1)(A).....	6
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	1
K.S.A. 60-254(b).....	10

REGULATIONS

18 C.F.R. § 157.14(a)(9)(vi).....	6
